Normandale Community College Student Body Diversity

Race and ethnicity of part-time students, Fall 2022

Race/ethnicity

Headcount (N) %
v

Race and ethnicity of full-time students, Fall 2022

Race/ethnicity

Headcount (N)
v

%

White

Black or African American

Hispanic of any race

Asian

Unknown race and ethnicity

Two or more races

Nonresident Alien

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Total

3072
1194
661
535
303
296
28
25

3

50%
20%
11%
9%
5%
5%
0%
0%
0%

6117 100%

Gender of part-time students, Fall 2022

Gender Headcount (N) %

v
Female 3655 60%
Male 2317 38%
Unknown 145 2%
Total 6117 100%

Pell recipient status of part-time students, Fall 2022

Pell recipient Headcount (N) %
v

No 4764  78%

Yes 1353 22%

Total 6117 100%
Notes:

White

Black or African American

Hispanic of any race

Asian

Two or more races

Nonresident Alien

Unknown race and ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Total

1469
778
415
329
150

65
57

9

4
3276

Gender of full-time students, Fall 2022

Gender Headcount (N) %

v
Female 1748 53%
Male 1514  46%
Unknown 14 0%
Total 3276 100%

45%
24%
13%
10%
5%
2%
2%
0%
0%
100%

Pell recipient status of full-time students, Fall 2022

Pell recipient Headcount (N) %
v

No 2066 63%
Yes 1210  37%
Total 3276 100%

« This information fulfills a disclosure requirement outlined in the Higher Education Opportunity Act as amended in 2008.
* These tables include data on all students enrolled in fall 2022, including degree-seeking students, high school students, and non-degree-seeking students.



