Normandale Community College Student Body Diversity

Race and ethnicity of part-time students, Fall 2022

Race/ethnicity	Headcount (N) ▼	%
White	3072	50%
Black or African American	1194	20%
Hispanic of any race	661	11%
Asian	535	9%
Unknown race and ethnicity	303	5%
Two or more races	296	5%
Nonresident Alien	28	0%
American Indian or Alaska Native	25	0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	0%
Total	6117	100%

Race and ethnicity of full-time students, Fall 2022

Race/ethnicity	Headcount (N) ▼	%
White	1469	45%
Black or African American	778	24%
Hispanic of any race	415	13%
Asian	329	10%
Two or more races	150	5%
Nonresident Alien	65	2%
Unknown race and ethnicity	57	2%
American Indian or Alaska Native	9	0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	4	0%
Total	3276	100%

Gender of part-time students, Fall 2022

Total	6117	100%
Unknown	145	2%
Male	2317	38%
Female	3655	60%
Gender	Headcount (N) ▼	%

Gender of full-time students, Fall 2022

Gender	Headcount (N) ▼	%
Female	1748	53%
Male	1514	46%
Unknown	14	0%
Total	3276	100%

Pell recipient status of part-time students, Fall 2022

Total	6117	100%
Yes	1353	22%
No	4764	78%
Pell recipient	Headcount (N)	%

Pell recipient status of full-time students, Fall 2022

Pell recipient	Headcount (N) ▼	%
No	2066	63%
Yes	1210	37%
Total	3276	100%

Notes:

- This information fulfills a disclosure requirement outlined in the Higher Education Opportunity Act as amended in 2008.
- These tables include data on all students enrolled in fall 2022, including degree-seeking students, high school students, and non-degree-seeking students.